Respect Client Locale: Select Yes for the server to use the Locale ID of the running Windows Operating Sys-
tem or the Locale ID set by the OPC client when performing data type conversions. For example, a string rep-
resenting a floating-point number such as 1,200 would be converted to One Thousand - Two Hundred if
converted using English metrics, but would be One and Two-Tenths if converted using German metrics. If
German software is running on an English OS, users need to determine how the comma is handled. This set-
ting allows for such flexibility. By default, and due to historical implementation, the server respects the